12121724, 9:22 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report #: 57910370

Emmﬁmm i Report Date! November 29, 2024 | 1:21 p.m. EST
Report Status: Complete

Reference:
Sport utifity vehlcle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
5)8TC2H63KL802814
Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 38,166 KM
No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 16 Service Records Found
Found Alberta (Normal)
2 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax,ca

This vehicle history report is based on information {https:/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
=" available to CARFAX Canada as of November 29, 2024 (or once all the data was collected frem our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new htstorlcal data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. Whan buying a used vehlcle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspectlon and test drive, to make an informed decislon.

5)8TCZH63K1L802814
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12121/24, 9:22 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

‘

Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

& There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle,

Registration

& This vehicle has been reglsterad In the following locations In Canada {listed oldest to newest);

* Inthe provinca of Ontario with Normal branding.
* Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding,

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nor-repalrable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE PETAILS

2018 Aug 27 Pracision Acura Sherbrooke Vehicle serviced
Sherbrooke, Québec, Canada

2018 Gct 16 Acura of Hamilton Vehicle serviced

Hamilten, Ontarie, Canada »  Vehicle washed/detailed
¢ Window tint installed

2019 Jun 19 11,747 KM Acura of Hamilton Vehicle serviced
Hamilton, Cntario, Canada * Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure chacked

2020 jan 17 22,883 KM Acura of Hamilton Vehicle serviced
Hamilton, Ontarie, Canada » Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed
r  Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

2020 Dec 10 35,031 KM Acdra of Hamilton Vehicle serviced
Hamilton, Ontario, Canada + Vehicle washad/detailed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Tires rotated
+  Brake fluld flushed/changed
+  Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed
+  Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced

2021 Jan7 35,985 KM Acura of Hamilton Vehicle serviced
Hamfiton, Ontario, Canada

hitps://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=RWgPnKEzNAQ44gngN7UzQesOmd QesOfiK
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12/21/24, 9:22 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

\ ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2021 Aug 28 45,536 KM Acura of Hamilton Vehicle serviced
Hamilton, Ontarlo, Canada +  Vehicle washed/detailec
Flulds checked
»  Dil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Brakes chaecked
«  Cabln alr filter replaced/cleaned
2022 Feb 2 56,828 KM Silverhill Acura Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Qil and filter changed
2022 Mar 15 58,677 KM Precision Alignment & Brake Ltd Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada + Window t/nt removed
2022 Jun 23 65,087 KM Jiffy Lube - Chestermere Vehicle serviced
Chestermere, Alberta, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Fluids checked
2022 Sep 7 74,170 KM Silverhill Acura Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada *  Tire(s) replaced
Oil and fllter changed
2022 Oct 24 Siverhill Acura Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada + Vehicle washed/detailed
2022 Nov 30 75,583 KM Silverhill Acura Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
+  Tailgate/liftgate window replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed
2022 Dec 16 75,584 KM Silverhill Acura Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
*  Computer(s) checked
2023 Mar 20 82,038 KM Ecuproegram Inc, Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2023 Apr 5 38,166 KM JIffy Lube - Chestermere Vehicle serviced
Chestermere, Alberta, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
: + Ol and filter changed
Alr fliter checked

Recall #: AM2C | Driver Seathelt Buckle Buttcn  Recall Date; 2023 Mar 09

This recalt was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find cut if the recall has been closed,
please contact ACURA or visit Acura's websita. (https://www.acura.ca/recalls)

Recall #: AM19 | Passenger Seatbelt Buckle Butt  Recall Date: 2023 Mar 09

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find cut if the recall has been closed,
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12/21/24, 9:22 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repaort
' pléase contact ACURA or visit Acura's website. (https://www.acura.casrecalls)

Stolen Vehicle Check

&} This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 Aug 27 Precision Acura Sherbrooke Service Record Vehicle serviced
Sherbrooke, Québec, Canada
218 Oct 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2018 Oct 16 Acura of Hamilton Sarvice Record Vehicle serviced
Hamilton, Ontario, Canada
2019 Jun 19 11,747 KM Acura of Hamilton Service Record Vehicle serviced
Hamilton, Ontarlo, Canada
2020 jan 17 22,883 KM Acura of Hamllton Service Record Vehicle serviced
Hamilton, Ontario, Canada
2020 Feh 27 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Dec 10 35,031 KM Acura of Hamilton Service Record Vehicle serviced
Hamllton, Ontarlo, Canada
202% Jan7 35,985 KM Acura of Hamilton Service Record Vehicle serviced
Hamilton, Ontarlo, Canada
2027 Aug 28 45,536 KM Acura of Hamilton Service Record Vehicle serviced
Hamilton, Ontario, Canada
2022 Jan 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issuad or Renewed
Ontaric, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 Feb 2 56,828 KM Silverhill Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2022 Mar 15 58,677 KM Precision Alignment & Brake Service Record Vehicle serviced
Ltd
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2022 Mar 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as biack
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12/21/24, 9:22 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

‘ . - ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 Jun 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 Jun 23 65,087 KM Jiffy Lube - Chestermere Service Record Vehicle serviced
Chestermere, Alberta, Canada
2022 Sep 7 74,170 KM Silverhill Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2022 Oct 24 Silverhill Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2022 Oct 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner reportad
2022 Nov 30 75,583 KM Sliverhill Acura Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2022 Dec 16 75,584 KM Sliverhill Acura Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2023 Mar ¢ ACURA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # AM192
2023 Mar ¢ ACURA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # AM20
2023 Mar 20 82,038 KM Ecuprogram Inc, Service Record vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2023 Apr 5 38,166 KM Jiffy Lube - Chestermere Service Record Vehicle serviced
Chestermere, Alberta, Canada
2023 Oct 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as black
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12121124, 922 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report
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i ) Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ badge is based on the demage records and/or branding Informatien reported to CARFAX Canada. The badge Is available for persanal vehicles that have only been registerad In Canada, and were not, at
the tme this report was generated, declared stalan,

This vahicle history report Is complied from multiple data sources. It Is hot always possibla for CARFAX Canada ULC or It source data providers to obtaln complete Informatien on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other titls, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident Informatlon, service records, recall Information, adometer readings or other Information where discrepancles that apply to this veblcle are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and Rs source data
providers receive data and Information from external sources belleved to be rellable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its scurce data providers or its agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omisslons, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-ls basiz, and CARFAX Canada and |ts source data providers further exprassly disclalm all warrantles, express or Implled, Including any warrantles of | accuracy, merch , merch bla quallty or fitness for a
parileular purposa regarding this report or its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall ke liabla for any lasses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any Informatlon contained withln a report,
including the accuracy therzof or any delay or fallure to provide a report oF any infermation, Cther Information about the venicle that Is the subject matter of this vehlcle history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report s onz Imparlant tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decislon about your next used car, By obtalning, reviewing ant/or using thls vehlele history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions In CARFAX Canada’s Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreamants as each may be amandad from thme to time by CARFAX Canada.
httpsitevnwcarfax.catabout-carfaxfprivacy-legalfcondltions-sf-use

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved, Emmﬁmlﬂ*
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